

St. Landry Economic Development 5367 I-49 S. Service Rd. Opelousas, Louisiana 70570 Phone: (337) 948-1391 www.opportunitystlandry.com

ST LANDRY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT (SLED) BOARD MEETING

March 19, 2024, 10:00 AM

LOCATION: St. Landry Economic Development Business Resource Center 5367 I-49 S. Service Road Opelousas, LA 705

AGENDA

- I. WELCOME..... Chairman, Donald Dejean
- II. PLEDGE
- III. ROLL CALL
- IV. PUBLIC COMMENTS Limit of 3 minutes
- V. ADOPTION OF FEBRUARY 2023 REGULAR BOARD MEETING MINUTES Action
- VI. FINANCIALS, FEBRUARY 2024..... Treasurer Seth Robin Action
- VII. COMMITTEE REPORTS
 - a. Opelousas Downtown Development February Board Meeting (Notes)
 - b. Vision St. Landry Board Meeting (Notes)

VIII. OLD BUSINESS

- a. Second Amendment to CEA for use of capital Outlay Funds to Upgrade Sewer and Wastewater Treatment Facilities
- b. Findings of Executive Session
- c. Exit 25 Interstate Lighting Update
- IX. NEW BUSIESSa.) St. Landry Parish Student Arts Expob.) JAG Awards Event
- X. BOARD COMMENTS
- XI. ADJOURN

The public is invited to attend. In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Teresa Reaves at 337-948-1391 describing the assistance that is necessary.

ODDD Monthly Board Meeting, March 22, 2024, 9:00 am at the SLED Building

- Vision St Landry Bi-Monthly Board Meeting, April 22, 2024, 11:45 am at the SLED Building
- CSLED Monthly Board Meeting, Thursday, April 11, 2024, 8:30 am at the SLED Building
- SLED Monthly Board Meeting, Tuesday, April16, 2024, 10:00 am at the SLED Building